The Kuonguway Train

Bendigo

Sunday, 30 June, 2024

Race SPORTSBET BS RESPONSIBLY
1 DARRA RUBY (7) was solidly placed in her debut 2 starts back before being injured last time out and she looks like the
one to beat here if fully fit. DERNANCOURT (1) is out of a litter that has shown enough talent and he could be the danger

on debut.

Flexi4: 7 - DARRA RUBY 1-DERNANCOURT 4-CITYLIMIT 5-CATCHACOD

Box Greyhound

Form

History

Comments

Trainer

DERNANCOURT [M]
(NS T\\/|LIGHT SLEUTH [M]
3 ™% VACANT BOX **
CITY LIMIT [M]
5 CATCH A COD [M]
e \VACANT BOX
FAIDARRA RUBY [M]
8 NANA'S REBEL [M]
§#"4*** NO RESERVE *+*
i Ol NO RESERVE ***

2T
45464

0-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

1-0-0-0
8-0-0-0

2-0-1-0
17-0-1-0

Litter has shown talent so far, watch betting.
Never fired a shot in debut, may need more time.

Far from disgraced in his debut last start, threat
Been well beaten in recent times, place looks best

Resuming, solid debut placing 2 back, one to beat.

Only placed once in 17 starts, looks unlikely here

D Dooley (Harcourt North)
F Vantaarling (Tallygaroopna)

B Lock (Eaglehawk)
S Vantaarling (Tallygaroopna)

J Weber (Darraweit Guim)
J Condo (Pyramid Hill)

$4.20
$12.00

$6.50
$10.00

$1.60
$21.00

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Trifecta 7/1,4/1,4,5 ($10 - 250%)

10:49AM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Maiden

68

Race

HANRAHAN PLUMBING

11:05AM

2

(VIC time)

PEGLEG PETE (1) can race on the speed from box rise from his gun draw and he will be hard to reel in if he can find the
arm. LETHAL AVENGER (8) can explode once into full stride and he looks set to make his presence felt mid race here. 425 Metres
Flexi4: 1-PEGLEG PETE 8-LETHAL AVENGER 5- GUNAIGEM 2 -LEROY'S GIRL Mixed 6/7

Form Trainer 58

Box Greyhound

History Comments

68

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Trifecta 2,7/2,5,7/2,4,5,7 ($10 - 125%)

PEGLEG PETE [6] 13224 24-2-7-8 Talented, can race on the speed, one to beat. B Cowcher (Broadford) $2.60 $4847 4
[ | EROY'S GIRL [7] 34444 23-1-3-6 Racing well, good early speed, must respect. S Van taarling (Tallygaroopna) $5.50 $3008 2
3 **VACANT BOX *** $ 3
KID GEORGE [7] 24165 20-1-7-4 Steady maiden win 3 back, much harder here. D Jarvis (Heathcote) $8.50 $3054 4
5 GUNAI GEM [6] 13217 9-2-1-2 Resuming, solid win 3 starts back, can threaten. J Martin (Wunghnu) $4.60 $718 5
*** VACANT BOX *** $ 6
yAllL TTLE TIC [7] Blks 44187 17-1-1-4 Well beaten since fair maiden win, looks unlikely. J Condo (Pyramid Hill) $41.00 $2314 ; i
8 LETHAL AVENGER [7] 61363 6-1-0-2 Can explode soon after box rise, major player. G Borg (Maryborough) $2.80 $1944 o
Q# 4*** NO RESERVE *** $ 10
1 OB** NO RESERVE *** $
Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Trifecta 1,8/1,8/2,5 ($10 - 250%)
Race GRAY'S BENDIGO 11:24AM
(VIC time)
OBSTROPALOUS (3) will find this much easier than his last few starts and he could be the one to beat in a race of this
nature. TURBO GEORGE (1) was a smart winner here 3 starts back and he could be right in the finish from his gun draw. 425 Metres
Flexi 4: 3-OBSTROPALOUS 1-TURBO GEORGE 6-FLY CHIC 4 -MILLS FOR THREE Grade 5
Box Greyhound Form  History Comments Trainer 58 68
TURBO GEORGE [5] 66123 24-3-8-3 Gun draw, smart win here 3 back, major player. M Morrissey (Junortoun) $4.20 $4990 4
(WSS SPLIT REEF [5] 82243 24-3-10-3 Can show early speed but place looks best. M Meyer (Bromley) $12.00 $6151 2
3 OBSTROPALOUS (WA) [5] 44443 38-15-5-8 Find this easier than his last few, go close. M Bewley (Pentland Hills) $3.20 $9851 3
MILLS FOR THREE [5] 84163 23-7-4-2 Has ability, can show good early speed, threat. J Holt (Kyneton) $5.00 $5554 4
5 **VACANT BOX *** $ 5
FLY CHIC [5] 13545 27-4-5-4 Solidly placed 4 starts back, early speed, chance. R Pallotta (Ripplebrook) $6.50 $4632 6
Y@l ZAP [5] 22425 54-10-7-4 Can wind up mid race, big talent, can go close. A Debattista (Sedgwick) $5.00 $4885 ; —
8 ESPECIAL DIGGER [5] 46237 65-6-15-8 Good placings in 2 of last 3, cannot dismiss. E Knott (Carnegie) $15.00 $5354 o
O 4*** NO RESERVE *** $ 10
1 OB NO RESERVE *** $
Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 3
Race THE PROSPECTOR HT1 11:40AM
(VIC time)
DESCRIPTION (2) was placed at Group 2 level 4 starts back before posting top wins in 2 of his last 3 starts and he looks
like the one to beat here. ZEUS THUNDERBOLT (7) has recorded explosive wins in 2 of his 3 starts to date and can 425 Metres
challenge.
Flexi4: 2-DESCRIPTION 7-ZEUS THUNDERBOLT 5 -DEADLY AVENGER 4 - BLAZING DINO S/E Heat
Box Greyhound Form  History Comments Trainer Odds APM 58 68
LENAGHAN [5] 27561 17-5-3-0 Good last start win but this looks much harder. M Bewley (Pentland Hills) $15.00 $5441 4
=~ DESCRIPTION [5] 22121 27-10-8-1 Huge talent, top wins in 2 of his last 3, go close R Gibbons (Avalon) $2.40 $37480 2
3 ***VACANT BOX *** $ 3
BLAZING DINO [5] 13212 8-3-3-1 Fast winner 2 starts back, can threaten with luck. S Jarvis (Tyers) $6.50 $6588 4
5 DEADLY AVENGER [6] 42161 5-2-1-0 Scorching all the way wins in 2 of last 3, chance. G Borg (Maryborough) $4.60 $6790 5
P VACANT BOX *+* $ 6
YAl ZEUS THUNDERBOLT [6] 141 3-2-0-0 Explosive wins in 2 of his 3 starts, major player. B Greenough (Pearcedale) $3.20 $16755 ; —
8 MCIVOR OLLY [6] 54173 9-2-0-1 Has talent but hard to see him troubling these. B Priest (Junortoun) $21.00 $2025 0
Q# 4 NO RESERVE *** $ 10
1 OB ** NO RESERVE *** $




The Kuonguway Train

Bendigo

Sunday, 30 June, 2024

Race

THE PROSPECTOR HT2

Flexi4: 4 - UNLEASH IN MIAMI

Box Greyhound
ASTON CORLEONE [5]

45333

15-3-3-4

danger.

6 - FOR PETE'S SAKE 2-BALAACE 8-HIGHEND CASH

Comments
Placed in last 3 but may find this too tough.

=2 BALA ACE [6] 1441 4-2-0-0 Top all the way wins in 2 of his last 4, threat.
3 GO GO JEFF [5] 12145 8-3-1-1 Solid win 3 starts back but looks much harder here
UNLEASH IN MIAMI [5] 11111 8-7-0-1 Star potential, won 7 from 8 so far, one to beat.
5 **VACANT BOX ***
FOR PETE'S SAKE [5] 41131 11-5-1-1 Fast wins in 3 of his last 4 starts, major player.
Al VICIVOR ALFY [6] 77615 14-2-1-2 Good win here 2 starts back but place looks best.
8 HIGHEND CASH [5] 24118 14-5-3-2 Shown speed in good recent wins, must respect.

Q¢ 4*** NO RESERVE ***
1 OB*** NO RESERVE ***

Trainer

G Jose (Catani)

| Garland (Longlea)

B Cowcher (Broadford)

B Greenough (Pearcedale)

A Paraskevas (Pearcedale)
B Priest (Junortoun)
J Booker (Kilmany)

UNLEASH IN MIAMI (4) is a potential star of the sport having recorded super wins in 7 of his 8 starts to date and he looks
hard to beat again here. FOR PETE'S SAKE (6) has recorded fast wins in 3 of his last 4 starts and looks like the main

Odds APM
$26.00 $5190
$10.00 $3056
$41.00 $4460
$1.70 $29717
$
$2.80$11121
$21.00 $2998
$15.00 $9938
$
$

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Trifecta 4/6/2,8 ($10 - 500%)

11:58AM

(VIC time)
425 Metres
S/E Heat

] —

Race THE PROSPECTOR HT3
SEAGULL ROCK (4) has posted lightning wins in his last 2 starts and he looks like the one to beat again in this. MOCK
FISH (3) is resuming from a freshen up today and he looks like the main danger if he is fully fit here.

Flexi4: 4 -SEAGULL ROCK 3-MOCKFISH 1-HARTNEY 7-SUMMER KOBIE

Form

Box Greyhound

History

Comments

Trainer

Odds APM

12:14PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
S/E Heat

8

58 i 6
HARTNEY [4] 11522 23-8-3-3 Drawn to race on the speed in this, big chance. M Carruthers (Bagshot) $4.20 $13200 4
=R OCK BALBOA [5] 51434 12-4-0-1 Talented, good early speed but place looks best. G Jose (Catani) $41.00 $4843 2
3 MOCKFISH [5] 11424 11-5-2-1 Resuming, scorching all the way win 4 back, danger G Borg (Maryborough) $3.20 $7774 3
SEAGULL ROCK [4] 56711 12-4-3-0 Lightning wins in his last 2 starts, can go close. R Gibbons (Avalon) $2.80 $5027 4
5 ** VACANT BOX *** $ 5
MCIVOR MORGAN [7] 78325 11-1-2-1 Handy placings in 2 of last 3 but too tough here. J Priest (Junortoun) $26.00 $1428 6
YAl SUMMER KOBIE [4] 71518 11-4-2-0 Fast all the way wins in 2 of his last 4, threat. J Thorpe (Arthurs Creek) $6.50 $8784 ;
8 CATCH SOME RAYS [5] 73243 13-3-2-2 Can show good mid race pace, place with luck. K Morrison (Kilmany) $12.00 $3667 o
§#"s** NO RESERVE *** $
1 O™ NO RESERVE *** $ 1 1 1 1 |
Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Trifecta 3,4/1,3,4,7/1,3,4,7 ($10 - 83.33%)
Race BENDIGO ROSES HT1 12:32PM
(VIC time)
GO GO EVIE (1) is drawn to race on the speed from the outset in this and she could prove to be a bit too classy for her
rivals. LULU'S RIDE (8) has recorded top wins in 2 of her last 3 starts and she looks set to be right in the finish again. 425 Metres
Flexi4: 1-GOGOEVIE 8-LULU'SRIDE 7-ASTON GOZO 3- GREEN FLASH S/E Heat

Form

Box Greyhound

History

Comments

GO GO EVIE [5] 32237 13-3-3-2 Drawn to race on the speed throughout, go close.
7 _MCIVOR JEWELS [5] 62131 16-3-5-3 Good wins in 2 of her last 3 starts, must respect.

3 GREEN FLASH [5] 32F41 29-6-9-3 Showed speed in solid last start win, threat.

BELSAR [4] 35826 26-5-5-5 May get burnt off early in this, needs some luck.
5 **VACANT BOX ***

RUXTON SPICE [5] 12311 9-5-1-1 Smart wins in her last 2 but place looks best here
YAl STON GOZO [5] 15312 17-6-1-3 Fast Warragul winner 2 starts back, big chance.
8 LULU'S RIDE [6] 3121 4-2-1-1 Racing well, top wins in 2 of her last 3, danger.

Q¢ 4** NO RESERVE ***
1 OB ** NO RESERVE ***

Trainer

R Le sueur (Mulwala)

J Priest (Junortoun)

R Clark (Echuca Village)
L Moore (Bagshot)

M Johnson (Ross Creek)
R Pallotta (Ripplebrook)
G Borg (Maryborough)

$3.60 $6166
$7.50 $5039
$10.00 $9454
$15.00 $9544
$
$12.00 $8573
$5.00 $15238
$2.80 $8660
$
$

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 1

8
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Race

38

Flexi4: 8- POWER PAWS 6 -NORTH CAROLINA 3 - TAMMY MCIVOR 7 - LADY JULIA

Form

Box Greyhound

History

BENDIGO ROSES HT2

POWER PAWS (8) has posted fast wins in her last 3 starts and she looks awfully hard to hold out again in this. NORTH
CAROLINA (6) has explosive wins in 4 of her 5 starts to date and she looks like the main danger with an ounce of luck

early.

Comments

LITTLE MINNIE [7] 1 1-1-0-0 Solid debut win last start, tough here but respect
" QUEEN AVENGER [7] 3721 4111 Good all the way win last start but harder here.

3 TAMMY MCIVOR [6] 13343 10-2-0-5 Good turn of foot once into full stride, chance.

ORIENTAL OPHELIA [5] F3847 28-4-3-4 Can show early speed but place looks best.
5 **VACANT BOX ***

NORTH CAROLINA [5] 11181 5-4-0-0 Explosive wins in 4 from 5 to date, major player.
YAl ADY JULIA [4] 18715 31-8-6-3 Fast all the way win 2 starts back, can threaten.
8 POWER PAWS [5] 3F111  22-9-3-4 Fast wins in her last 3 starts, one to beat again.

Q# 4* NO RESERVE ***
1 OB ** NO RESERVE ***

Trainer

G Cowcher (Broadford)
G Borg (Maryborough)
B Priest (Junortoun)

R Clark (Echuca Village)

J Paraskevas (Pearcedale)
R Gibbons (Avalon)

K Morrison (Kilmany)

Odds APM
$8.00 $1680
$15.00 $10780
$5.50 $6032
$26.00 $4261
$
$3.60 $4740
$4.60 $12885
$3.20 $33505
$
$

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8

12:54PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
S/E Heat

8

M
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The Kuonguway Train

Bendigo

Sunday, 30 June, 2024

Race

9

Flexi 4:

BENDIGO ROSES HT3

FLAMING WHEELS (1) has recorded top all the way wins in her last 2 starts and she is drawn to repeat the feat in this.
GO FOR GOLD (8) posted a fast 23.87 win here 2 starts back and she looks like the main danger from her good draw.

1-FLAMING WHEELS 8-GO FORGOLD 7-TAT LIBBY 3-REANNA'S PRIDE

1:12PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
S/E Heat

Box Greyhound

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Trifecta 1/3,7,8/3,7,8 ($10 - 166.67%)

FLAMING WHEELS [6]
OCEAN BURN [5]
REANNA'S PRIDE [6]
ASTON SPRITZ [6]

o VACANT BOX *+*
RAGING CABLE [4]
TAT LIBBY [3]

GO FOR GOLD [4]

*+ NO RESERVE **
[+ NO RESERVE **

Form
211
21245
1146
14631

75123
51426
12614

History
3-2-1-0
33-5-5-7
4-2-0-0
5-2-0-1

25-6-2-7
28-6-5-4
13-4-4-0

Comments

Top all the way wins in her last 2, one to beat.
Good all the way win here 4 back but harder today.
Top wins in 2 of her 4 starts so far, can threaten
Can show early speed but place looks best here.

Racing well in easier races of late, tested here.
Good turn of foot once balanced, chance if steps.
Fast win here 2 starts back, major player again.

Trainer

B Greenough (Pearcedale)
R Clark (Echuca Village)
G Borg (Maryborough)

G Jose (Catani)

J Whybrow (Wangaratta)
D Warburton (Tatura)
R Le sueur (Mulwala)

Odds APM 58 i 68
$1.80$17470| |
$41.00 $6017 2
$6.00 $4780| s
$12.00 $2033| 4
$ 5

$15.00 $7511 6
$8.00$11169| ’
8
$4.20$10248|
$ 10
$

Race

10

Box Greyhound

YUM CHA JACK [5]
DEMONESS [5]

OUR GIRLS SHOUT [4]
APACHE SHOUT [4]
OVER ACHIEVER [5]
TWILIGHT STYLE [5]

TWILIGHT JET [5]
*** NO RESERVE ***
*** NO RESERVE ***

Form
45165
18351
44767
43534
24413
85157
85615
44855

History
24-5-1-3
20-5-2-1
69-8-7-12
93-10-19-25
32-5-6-6
53-4-4-9
26-7-4-0
62-9-7-8

BENDIGO ADVERTISER

APACHE SHOUT (4) can explode through the middle stages in his races and he could prove hard to hold out with any
luck in running here. OUR GIRLS SHOUT (3) has bumped into some speedy types in recent times and could be right in
the finish in this.

Flexi4: 4 - APACHE SHOUT 3 - OUR GIRLS SHOUT 1-YUMCHA JACK 5 - OVER ACHIEVER

Comments

Drawn to settle a bit closer in this, chance here.
Hit or miss early, solid win last start, respect.

Met some speedy types in recent times, big show.
Can explode through the middle stages, go close.
Good efforts in his last 2 starts, can threaten.
Handy win 3 starts back but looks harder here.

Scratched

Been down the track in recent times, tested here.

Trainer
M Strahan (Bendigo)
N Johnston (Tooborac)

B Brown (Axedale)

B Brown (Axedale)

C Morrissey (Junortoun)

S Van taarling (Tallygaroopna)
M Johnson (Ross Creek)

F Vantaarling (Tallygaroopna)

1:29PM

(VIC time)

500 Metres
Mixed 4/5

58 i 68

Odds APM
$3.60 $5883| |
$5.00 $3743|
$6.50 $3127| s
$3.20$13836| 4
$8.00 $6576| °
6
7
8
9

$21.00 $4168
$99.00 $4286
$26.00 $9907
S 1
$

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 1,3,4 ($10 for 333.33%)

Race

11

Flexi 4:

5 - CHAMPAGNE CUDDLE 1 - IMANI

AG TYRES & WHEELS

CHAMPAGNE CUDDLE (5) has posted explosive wins in 4 of his last 5 starts and he looks like the one they have to beat
again here. IMANI (1) can race on the speed from the outset in this and she looks set to be prominent throughout.

7 - MISTRESS OASIS 2 - FIREWORKS

1:52PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres
Mixed 4/5

Box Greyhound

wee \VACANT BOX
AVIANNA [4]
CHAMPAGNE CUDDLE [5]
e \VACANT BOX
MISTRESS OASIS [5]

INSTINCTIMELN (NS IS]
o1

Form

14313
52812

46222
11811

44111
85156

*** NO RESERVE ***
*** NO RESERVE ***

History
26-9-4-7
43-8-11-8

97-22-12-19
28-10-3-5

41-11-9-5
19-6-3-1

Comments

Can race on the speed throughout in this, danger.
Racing well, super win 2 starts back, can threaten

Good placings in her last 3 starts, keep safe.
Explosive wins in 4 of his last 5, one to beat.

Shown speed in top wins last 3, major player.

Scratched

Trainer
L Moore (Bagshot)
M Johnson (Ross Creek)

J Gorgioski (Stanhope)
G Jose (Catani)

R Clark (Echuca Village)
M Marshall (Darley)

Odds APM 58 i 68
$3.50 $9917|
$12.00 $9940|
$ 3
$16.00$11261| 4
$2.20$38929| 5
$ 6
$3.20$13564|
8
$99.00 $4798|
$ 10
$

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Trifecta 5/1,7/1,2,7 ($10 - 250%)

Race

12

SPORTSBET GREEN TICKS

BLACK COMPASS (1) recorded a solid all the way win 3 starts back and he will take a power of beating from the gun
draw today. RED SHIRAZ (7) posted a good win from a wide draw 2 starts back and he looks like the danger here.

Flexi4: 1-BLACK COMPASS 7-RED SHIRAZ 8-TWILIGHT KING 2 - SPOILER ALERT

Box Greyhound

Form

History

Comments

Trainer

2:10PM

(VIC time)

425 Metres

Grade 5
Odds APM 58 i 68

BLACK COMPASS [5]
SPOILER ALERT [5]
HAGIBIS [5]

NELLIE ZOOM [5]

* VACANT BOX *+*
DAKODA SUNSET [5]
RED SHIRAZ [5]
TWILIGHT KING [5]
* NO RESERVE **
[+ NO RESERVE **

51361
75473
47387
56444

33547
43616
54677

85-19-19-10
30-5-3-1
103-3-16-19
30-4-5-1

54-5-6-7
16-3-0-5
55-5-5-10

Solid all the way win 3 starts back, one to beat.
Has mid race pace, smart placing last time, threat
May find these a bit too quick, looks unlikely.

Far from disgraced of late but place looks best.

Likely to be out the back early, needs it easier.
Good win from a wide draw 2 back, major player.
Met some speedy ones of late, chance if steps.

B Brown (Axedale)

B Hall (Dingee)

K Doidge (Murchison)

D Dooley (Harcourt North)

V Arnett-dunlop (Seymour)
P Ellis (Heathcote)
T Van taarling (Tallygaroopna)

$2.20 $6974| |
$5.50 $4342|
$26.00 $1278| s
$10.00 $3649| 4

$ 5
$21.00 $1506 6
$3.60 $2772| 7
$7.00 $2836|
$ 10
$

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Trifecta 1/7,8/2,7,8 ($10 - 250%)
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